

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1309 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Replace the effective dates in SECTIONS 1 through 12 with
- 2 "[EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE]".
- 3 Page 1, delete lines 9 through 16.
- 4 Page 2, line 4, delete "IC 16-42-11.4-5." and insert "**IC**
- 5 **16-42-11.4-3.**"
- 6 Page 2, line 9, delete "IC 16-42-11.4-6." and insert "**IC**
- 7 **16-42-11.4-4.**"
- 8 Page 2, line 14, delete "IC 16-42-11.4-7." and insert "**IC**
- 9 **16-42-11.4-5.**"
- 10 Page 2, delete lines 15 through 19.
- 11 Page 2, line 24, delete "IC 16-41-11.4-9." and insert "**IC**
- 12 **16-42-11.4-6.**"
- 13 Page 2, line 29, delete "IC 16-42-11.4-10." and insert "**IC**
- 14 **16-42-11.4-7.**"
- 15 Page 2, line 33, delete "or a home based microprocessor".
- 16 Page 2, line 39, delete "and Microprocessors".
- 17 Page 3, delete lines 4 through 18.
- 18 Page 3, line 19, delete "5." and insert "**3.**"
- 19 Page 3, line 21, after "syrup," insert "**maple syrup, honey, shelled**
- 20 **nuts, candy, confectionaries, baked goods.**"
- 21 Page 3, line 21, delete "or cookies." and insert "**cookies, or other**
- 22 **foods that are not potentially hazardous.**"
- 23 Page 3, line 22, delete "6." and insert "**4.**"
- 24 Page 3, line 27, delete "7." and insert "**5.**"

- 1 Page 3, line 28, delete "or a home based" and insert ".".
- 2 Page 3, delete lines 29 through 39.
- 3 Page 3, line 40, delete "9." and insert "6."
- 4 Page 3, line 41, delete "a farmer" and insert "**an individual**".
- 5 Page 3, line 41, delete "farmer's" and insert "**individual's**".
- 6 Page 4, line 1, delete "10." and insert "7."
- 7 Page 4, line 5, delete "11." and insert "8."
- 8 Page 4, line 8, delete "12." and insert "9."
- 9 Page 4, line 18, delete "15(a)" and insert "**12(a)**".
- 10 Page 4, line 22, delete "15(b)" and insert "**12(b)**".
- 11 Page 4, line 26, delete "13." and insert "**10**".
- 12 Page 4, line 33, delete "14." and insert "**11**".
- 13 Page 4, line 35, delete "low acid canned" and insert "**canned low**
- 14 **acid**".
- 15 Page 4, line 36, delete "15." and insert "**12**".
- 16 Page 5, line 9, delete "16." and insert "**13**".
- 17 Page 5, line 11, delete "15(a)" and insert "**12(a)**".
- 18 Page 5, line 13, delete "on" and insert "**from**".
- 19 Page 5, line 13, delete "farm" and insert "**home**".
- 20 Page 5, line 15, delete "17." and insert "**14**".
- 21 Page 5, line 16, delete "15(a)" and insert "**12(a)**".
- 22 Page 5, line 19, delete "18." and insert "**15**".
- 23 Page 5, line 21, delete "19." and insert "**16**".
- 24 Page 5, line 25, delete "15(b)" and insert "**12(b)**".
- 25 Page 5, line 28, delete "20." and insert "**17**".
- 26 Page 5, delete lines 33 through 42.
- 27 Delete page 6.
- 28 Page 7, delete lines 1 through 12.
- 29 Page 7, line 13, delete "28." and insert "**18**".
- 30 Page 7, line 18, delete ":" and insert "**a home based processor**".
- 31 Page 7, delete lines 19 through 20.
- 32 Page 7, run in lines 18 through 21.
- 33 Page 7, line 23, delete "29. A:" and insert "**19. A home based**
- 34 **processor**".
- 35 Page 7, delete lines 24 through 25.

- 1 Page 7, run in lines 23 through 26.
- 2 Page 7, after line 28, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 3 "SECTION 10. **An emergency is declared for this act.**".
- 4 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to HB 1309 as printed February 10, 2009.)

Representative Blanton